## **Resolution 2023-12**

## Resolution Approving the Appointment of Sheila A. Shannon to the Municipal Services Commission, as the City Council Representative

**WHEREAS**, the New Castle City Code provides that the City Council may appoint one member of the Municipal Services Commission for a term of four (4) years; and

**WHEREAS,** City Council's current appointment has a term which is due to expire on March 31, 2023; and

**WHEREAS,** the City Council proposes to appoint Sheila A. Shannon, for a four (4) year term, of April 1, 2023 through March 31, 2027.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the City Council hereby appoints Sheila A. Shannon as the City Council representative to the Municipal Services Commission.

Sheila A. Shannon - April 1, 2023 - March 31, 2027 - Council Appointment

<b>PASSED</b> this 14th day of March, 2023.	
Michael M. Platt, City Council President	Joseph F. Day, III, Councilperson
Valarie W. Leary, Councilperson	Suzanne M. Souder, Councilperson
	Attest:
	Kathleen M. Walls, City Clerk